BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE OF COMMISSION WORKSHOP

TO

ALL PARTIES

AND

ALL INTERESTED PERSONS

UNDOCKETED - WORKSHOP CONCERNING NON-FIRM ELECTRIC SERVICE PROVIDED BY PENINSULAR FLORIDA INVESTOR-OWNED UTILITIES

ISSUED: January 21, 2000

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Rule 25-22.001, Florida Administrative Code, that the Staff of the Florida Public Service Commission will conduct a workshop in the above-referenced matter at the following time and place:

> 10:00 a.m., Monday, March 27, 2000 Hillsborough County Commission Board Room County Center 601 East Kennedy Boulevard Tampa, Florida 33602

PURPOSE

The purpose of this workshop is to obtain customer input concerning the implementation and application of non-firm rate schedules in Peninsular Florida. Customers of each utility offering non-firm rates will be given the opportunity to address the Commission on their experiences under non-firm electric rates.

A copy of the agenda for this workshop is attached. Additional copies may be obtained by writing to the Director, Division of Records and Reporting, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850.

Any person requiring some accommodation at this hearing because of a physical impairment should call the Division of Records and Reporting at (850) 413-6770 at least 48 hours prior to the hearing. Any person who is hearing or speech impaired should contact the Florida Public Service Commission by using the Florida Relay Service, which can be reached at 1-800-955-8771 (TDD).

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

00916 JAN218

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

UNDOCKETED WORKSHOP ON NON-FIRM ELECTRIC SERVICE PAGE 2

One or more of the Commissioners of the Florida Public Service Commission may attend and participate in the workshop.

JURISDICTION

Jurisdiction is vested in this Commission pursuant to Chapter 366, Florida Statutes.

By DIRECTION of the Florida Public Service Commission, this <u>21st</u> day of <u>January</u>, <u>2000</u>.

Jano

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

RVE

UNDOCKETED WORKSHOP ON NON-FIRM ELECTRIC SERVICE PAGE 3

AGENDA

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION WORKSHOP

UNDOCKETED - WORKSHOP ON NON-FIRM ELECTRIC SERVICE PROVIDED BY PENINSULAR FLORIDA INVESTOR-OWNED UTILITIES

> 10:00 a.m., Monday, March 27, 2000 Hillsborough County Commission Board Room County Center 601 East Kennedy Boulevard Tampa, Florida 33602

Agenda

- I. Opening remarks (Chairman)
- II. Discussion of procedure (Jenkins)

A. Customers divided by serving utility
B. Time limits(?)

- III. Comments by customers served by Florida Power Corporation
- IV. Comments by customers served by Florida Power & Light
- V. Comments by customers served by Tampa Electric
- VI. Concluding comments by Staff/Commissioners
- VII. Adjourn no later than 1:00 pm

CONSISTENT WITH COMMISSION POLICY, THIS MEETING IS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC.